

Department of Material Science School of Technology Central University of Tamil Nadu

Dr. K. R.S. PREETHI MEHER Assistant Professor

Thiruvarur - 610 005, INDIA,

ADVERTISEMENT FOR Project Fellow or Project Associate I

Applications are invited for the post of **one Project Fellow, on temporary basis,** to work in the following project under the supervision of **Dr. K.R.S. PREETHI MEHER,** Assistant Professor, Department of Material Science, School of Technology, Central University of Tamil Nadu, Thiruvarur – 610 005, Tamil Nadu, INDIA.

Project Title : "Modulation of Ag+/Bi³⁺ ordering in double perovskite halide

Cs₂AgBiBr₆ single crystals for high performing gamma ray detectors

Agency : UGC-DAE Consortium for Scientific research

Qualifications : First class in M.Sc. / M.Phil. (Physics/Applied Physics/Materials

Science) / M. Tech (Materials Science)

(Candidates with valid GATE/NET-JRF-Lecturership from UGC-CSIR

Joint test will be eligible for designation of Project Associate I)

Fellowship : Rs 14,000 /- pm +HRA for Project fellow **or** Rs 31,000/- pm+HRA for

Project Associate I*

Duration : 36 months

Interested and eligible candidates may apply with their bio-data along with attested copies of all marksheets and certificates to the following address by post or e-mail on or before 16th May, 2022. Only shortlisted candidates will be called for interview. The mode of interview will be intimated later.

The application should be sent to:

Dr. K.R.S. Preethi Meher (Principal Investigator)

Assistant Professor

Department of Material Science

School of Technology

Central University of Tamil Nadu

Thiruvarur - 610 005

Tamil Nadu, INDIA

E-mail(s): meherhere@gmail.com & preethimeher@cutn.ac.in

^{*} After approval from Funding agency